
Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Monday, January 18, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXA

8002 Rider, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine MoffaAXA

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8004 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8023 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXB

8009 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8011 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8013 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8014 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXA

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPA

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12003 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

12006 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12008 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12009 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12010 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12022 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

12012 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12013 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12014 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXA

16002 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXA

16017 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggAXPA

16034 Gabe, All American, Elaine BloomAXPA

16035 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPA

16003 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16005 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

16006 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16007 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16010 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16011 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16012 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16013 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16015 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16037 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16019 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16020 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16021 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXPB

16023 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXPB

16024 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16026 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXPB

16027 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXA

20003 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXA

20049 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AXA

20004 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20005 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20007 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20008 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20009 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20010 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20011 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20012 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20014 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXB

20015 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20017 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20018 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20019 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20022 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20023 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20024 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20027 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20028 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB
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20029 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20030 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20031 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20032 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20051 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20033 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAXPB

20038 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20039 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXPB

20040 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

20052 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXA

24005 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXA

24006 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24007 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24008 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24010 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24011 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24012 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXB

24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24014 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24020 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAJPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJA

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8004 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8023 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXJB

8009 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8011 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8014 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJA

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12003 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12006 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12008 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12009 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12010 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12022 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

12012 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12013 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXJA

16002 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16003 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16005 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

16006 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16007 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16010 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16011 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16012 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16013 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16015 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16037 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16019 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16020 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16021 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAJPB

16023 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAJPB

16024 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16026 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAJPB

16027 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16034 Gabe, All American, Elaine BloomAJPB

16035 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16036 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAJPB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXJA

20009 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJA

20029 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA
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20049 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AXJA

20052 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20004 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20005 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20007 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20008 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20010 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20011 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20012 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20014 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXJB

20015 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20017 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20018 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20019 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20022 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20023 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20024 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20027 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20028 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20030 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20031 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20032 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20051 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20033 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAJPB

20038 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20039 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAJPB

20040 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJA

24006 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24005 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24007 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24008 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24010 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24011 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24012 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXJB

24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24014 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24020 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansXFB

8014 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingXFPB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFB

12008 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFB

12012 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFPB

12015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeXFA

16003 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16005 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

16006 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFB

16007 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16010 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingXFB

16011 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFB

16012 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFA

16013 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteXFB

16037 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelXFA

16020 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishXFPA

16027 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiXFPA

16035 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumXFPA

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16024 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20007 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFB

20008 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

20010 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenXFB

20011 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsXFB

20015 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleXFA

20018 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20019 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerXFA

20022 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelXFB
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20023 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaXFB

20027 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaXFB

20029 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanXFA

20030 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20031 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20032 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20051 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyXFA

20040 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiXFPA

20038 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaXFPB

20039 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanXFPB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFA

24010 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyOF

8011 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiOFP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeOF

12024 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioOF

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerOFP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalOFP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminOF

20042 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalOF

20033 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingOFP

20052 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanOFP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloOF

24012 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzNBF

8002 Rider, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine MoffaNBF

8021 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumNBF

8024 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNBF

8009 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunNPF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeNBF

12019 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNBF

12023 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNBF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Gusto, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNBF

16017 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggNPF

16031 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

NPF

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerNBF

20003 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonNBF

20014 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonNBF

20043 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiNBF
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


